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ZAC

Zac Upchurch

-------- Original Message --------
Subject: New Form Entry: Contact Form

From: "zupehuch@asmedudsnoseply@weeblyrem>
Date: Fri, December 08, 2017 11:00 pm
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

You've just received a new submission to your Contact Form.
Submitted Information:
Name

zac upchurch

Email
xupehursh@asnedikxx
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Name

Walter Upchurch

Virgil John W Upchurch
Thomas Jewel Upchurch
Luther Franklin Upchurch
Moses Washington
Upchurch

Thomas Arthur Upchurch

Zack Upchurch »

Daniel Fernnah Upchurch
William Bryant Fredrick
Ralph Upchurch

Mellvile Upchurch
Author William Upchurch
Guy Hanson Upchurch
Damiel Grady Upchurch

Thomas Edward Upchurch

Earnest Upchurch

Richmond Upchurch

Willie Upchurch

Earl H Upchurch

George Upchurch

James David Upchurch

2 AC

-2

-~

)

WW T DARFT REGI9TrRATIoN CHARDS

Birth Date

Nov 1891

15 Jul 1900

8 Feb 1893

28 Nov 1899

20 May 1879

9 Feb 1885

15 Feb 1890

14 Sep 1872

11 May 1900

15 Nov 1889

24 Dec 1891

23 Sep 1880

9 Dec 1879

4 Sep 1876

4 Apr 1887

11 Aug 1900

2 Dec 1895

13 Jan 1897

5Jun 1889

7 May 1891

James Virgil Upchurch

George Lelon Upchurch

Herschel Marvin Upchurch

Orrie C Upchurch

Earl Frank Upchurch

Frank Miller Upchurch

Lee Brittian Upchurch

Perry Upchurch

20 Oct 1890

16 Nov 1886

23 Jan 1894

14 Feb 1885

15 Jul 1892

10 Jun 1897

15 Dec 1881

23 Nov 1893

Race
Black
White
Caucasian
(Wihite)
White
White
White
Caucasian
(White)
White
White
Caucasian

(White)

Caucasian
(White)

White

White

White

Black

Black

Black

African
(8lack)

Caucasian
(White)

Caucasian
(White)
Caucasian
(White)

Caucasian
(White)

White

Caucasian

(White)

White

Caucasian
(White)

Birthplace

Mississippi; United
States of America

Arkansas;United
States of America

Missouri; United
States of America

Arkansas

Arkansas;United
States of America

North
Carolina;United
States of America

Arkansas

Arkansas;United
States of America

North
Carolina;United
States of America
Arkansas;United
States of America

Arkansas

Arkansas;United
States of
America

Arkansas;United
States of
America

Arkansas

Arkansas

Missouri

Registration Place
(City, County, State}

Mot Stated, Chicot, AR
Not Stated, Cleburne, AR
Not Stated, Columbia, AR
Not Stated, Conway, AR
Not Stated, Conway, AR
Not Stated, Conway, AR
Not Stated, Conway, AR
Not Stated, Greene, AR
Not Stated, Greene, AR
Not Stated, Jackson, AR
Not Stated, Jefferson, AR
Not Stated, Jefferson, AR
Not Stated, Lafayette, AR
Not Stated, Lafayette, AR

Not Stated, Monroe, AR

Not Stated, Monroe, AR
Not Stated, Monroe, AR
Not Stated, Nevada, AR

Not Stated, Phillips, AR

Not Stated, Pike, AR

Not Stated, Pike, AR

Not Stated, Scott, AR

Not Stated, Scott, AR

Not Stated, Scott, AR

Not Stated, Sebastian, AR
Not Stated, Sebastian, AR
Not Stated, Sebastian, AR

Not Stated, White, AR

XITJ- $G430
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ZACHARY
1/28/2019 Workspace Webmail :: Print

Print | Close Window ZAQJHAR\/ u)

Subject: Upchurch History
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Mon, Jan 28, 2019 4:42 pm
To: "ZACHary Upchurch” <ztuhskie@grivalkeommx
Cc: "Jay Buck" <jay.buck@alliedfamilies.org>

Bec: "Dr. Tom~S-4-0-6-Z-9 Upchurch” X“Deb-S-4-5-6-7-8-9 aaHeck"
* <debrasheck@ackeomsx

Hi Zach---
- I am excited to note the exchanges between you and Jay Buck, the
Manager/Webmaster of our Upchurch and Allied Families Association, Inc.
. This morning I was in our Association office and reviewed our records.

IT1I/James Upchurch, VII Subclan. We have Homer F. Upchurch, a grandson

and we have much to share. Let us know if you have to be an active
volunteer and we will offer a project. I notice Jay has sent you a
membership form and we hope you will support our work.
The 1840's Kearney Upchurch home is still standing.
Feel free to continue to interact with Jay.
Best Wishes~
Phil Upchurch, Founder, Allied Families.

Copyright © 2003-2019. All rights reserved.

https://email14.godaddy.com/view_print_muiti.php?uidArray=15204]INBOX.Sent_ltems&aEmlPart=0

Clearly you belong to the Kearney Upchurch Line in the Richard Upchurch, |

. of Kearney, in our records with four children but not Donovan L. Upchurch, |
. Sr on down. Clearly we need your participation in upgrading these records

i
i
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1/29/2019 Workspace Webmail :: Print
Print | Close Window

Subject: Upchurch Family History
From: Jay Buck <jay.buck@alliedfamilies.org>
Date: Sun, Jan 27, 2019 1:39 pm
To: Zach Upchurch <zlahekic@gniatksamse<xx
Attach: 2019_form_for_participating_in_upchurch_and_allied_families.docx.pdf

Hi Zach

In looking over some files, it appears that you descend from Richard Upchurch Il who was born in Brunswick County, VA around :
1750. One son, James VI, was born around 1775 in Wake County, NC. This James had several children, including Williford and i
Kearney (b abt 1808). Kearney named a son Williford b 1832,after his big brother. Williford is the father of Homer Fletcher i
Upchurch.

Richard Iil is designated as the head of Upchurch Clan 4. Phil Upchurch has identified 22 Upchurch heads of families that are 5th
generation ancestors of the original Upchurch, Michael who came to America in the mid 1600s.

Before spending a lot more time we need to know of your level of interest., We hope you will join our Association
for which a form is attached. Or you can go to our website alliedfamilies.com and use PayPal. Be as generous as
your interests and circumstances allow. Alternatively, we would also be glad to have you as a volunteer if your time
and circumstances allow.

Thanks for the lineage you provided.
It would be a pleasure to work actively with you and to further establish your Upchurch history.

Jay Buck

Allied Families - Chesterfield, MO i

Copyright © 2003-2019. All rights reserved.

https://email14.godaddy.com/view_print_multi.php?uidArray=44685|INBOX&aEmIPart=0
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1/26/2018 Workspace Webmail :: Print
Print | Close Window

Subject: Fwd: Upchurch and Allied Families
From: Jay Buck <jay.buck@alliedfamilles.org>
Date: Sat, Jan 26, 2019 2:59 pm
To: Phil Upchurch <phil@upchurchstory.com>

Forwarded message
From: Zach Upchurch <ziuhokie@gmai
Date: Fri, Jan 25, 2019 at 5:06 PM

Subject: Re: Upchurch and Aliied Families
To: Jay Buck <jay.buck@alliedfamilies.org>

Hello Jay,

First off, i'd like to say that | am ecstatic to have found out about these two websites! As far as my own Upchurch history goes, | am
the brother of Donovan Lumar Upchurch IV, son of Donovan Lumar Upchurch Hl, grandson of Donovan Lumar Upchurch Jr, great
grandson of Donovan Lumar Upchurch Sr (brother of Edgar Graham Upchurch), and great-grandson of Homer Fletcher Upchurch.
I've only done some slight digging on ancestry's website. I'd very much appreciate some insight into the Upchurch lineage as a
whole and mine in particular though. I'll let you know if | can find any more info out.

Best regards,
Zach

Zachary L. Upchurch
Medical Student
American University of the Caribbean School of Medicine
(540) 841-2929
j i XXX

On Jan 24, 2019, at 12:19 PM, Jay Buck <jay.buck@alliedfamilies.org> wrote:

We are delighted to note that you visited our website www.upchurchstory.com (password--
-2013upchurch#). A second website, www.alliedfamilies.com, (password - 2014allied#), might also be
of interest to you. We would love to know more about your family history and to exchange
information. If you will send us a few names/dates/places that connect you to earlier Upchurch
generations we will be happy to search our files and send you a report. We have a huge
Upchurch collection much of which is not published. It would be a pleasure to walk you through
the part that pertains to your heritage.

Sending All Best Wishes~

Jay Buck
Allied Families - Chesterfield, MO

Jay Buck
Allied Families - Chesterfield, MO

Copyright © 2003-2019. All rights reserved.

hitps://lemail14.godaddy.com/view_print_multi.php?uidArray=44676|INBOX&aEmiPart=0



LV /
¥ o 74 S
A = ) ' \J AY
Vi U i AN 3 f:{ #
/, \,f:!‘ .tif-«t’;t/'/ﬂ



=~/
. o
RICN-AAL b IIT ) JAmes WPCHORR, T SVECAN = BT Crfliis timvl) § e 'A e

DESCENpenTS o F ke mef, g W(oF The raen R0 Y
= TAMES W, PI7 ~ REAANEY Yo WILLTFORD [yl sy A @,T/U/E)
f,. NOMER [ L. bzlTver1¢%2¢ D AdEMTuL TR 3ay,
CRﬂuEru.A N (BYR - cxry/ CE—aMz*_TE'ﬂ/ RALKTé/r Loy & ca,/ A ¢)
pD < b PﬁT’i‘Z‘E w1 JoNES b rog 1880 135
& Ja zn e (937 4 PR R N L)
[Z) Lrwb A U b out 1998 [ RALETER 2)<) 12955
Sl s NELEAN T w770
1@ DEeLrA4 ‘ L BT V899 ( RALEreh ANC) & BEFORE 1185 \z2333
' s HOE,— \;
gl C \;C"HQDLL. M ComRAD, SR [2935
b Pl NEY d BETLE Fps ( iBvhs
() crapoLl W PR e A b Yazt C RALL—:I e M) 3T
@\ FonTNER To9suE 7

Co
2| A



RLCRARD W I/ TAMES O Ccn vRAY VIT-SOBUA- GTIF CEN, ¥ Bivort AT

Nomsr R f beidue r&nz( Nd29auL1932 - CONT, 30/6
sz’) ELDG4R GrANAM W b 20 Noy ig0) (RALE Fem AN eE 3‘°<~1°:”1 12.93%

CRALET R, M) LBOR, ~ Qv went Taat

SR A ercze nNed x 5%
rhp ' > '\/&"RA L 3»4&;30:\, b rRiZour
ay ( 7 d e vlzun a5 NOY HIO:
() FOMER CGRAAmM (| “ GREER! b 13 yun) 193] ( RALETECN, A d Smrg 45228
26!5(((..»0/70” WAKRE Co, M) 1)
mp (57 2170N5] (26 PEc. R53) (RALETEn NE) BETsy A BLAre {os3s
Orv (973
vl (AD) ABOV T198D (. N BeErrY B 573
(N, DeonALDd g rawm U 2k FEB 1956 ( ) 405354
NaD & ¢T A 12300 2ol 5( CRARPEL WEW, 8ReNGe ca WC) (F0F. by
SIRYL 2 mp (s7) ' ) mou/ woolenr (7418
ELATNE
AV eV Pe e pr (G a0, ( ) _pg@cmmﬁ Lyany #iAe "’”A/ b2
b C id G A 202 2L pule y;
@’) Neag Thaor, RMLcdts U7 NE qgr” §0539
)P caze ul(m) o sue
) ile Povayn BN 5508
(2P Becy u_ o3
Mo C N PAIL CeonNT 2. 46538
GYND FurTRER T550 &
)

2\ B



RI¢NARD U~ IR /ImEs IM?CHUV&CH WIF Swibcltmatr— ST¥ Gey. F Boyovd P&/

J Vom v -~ f«{ P21 Il ifY s O ' 342y Tel 1837 ~ ¢ 277 2, O n
@”) S AR AN AW Y b ZodDV igoY) ([RATL ET 6 AMONA22FVL T2 — corI7, 1293
(E'/ RO E=RT VADEN o “BOomgy b ABDIT 1?3.7( )cl?ﬁqvé—f?,j Y5233
( Y Bt~ RALETEN MEM, FARK S0 [RALETE A
AT peaTW <& Mo ( )MM(’M\‘:T anrv NVELmmS 45238
AN INAD b IJud 193¢ CadRS I co. 4//,(3_ 2% A UG Tadt *(Q—Aﬂ;\/g—vt Mﬂ (BOF- A5 AH0D
5 e AS . () RoBERT Evwnare W “€pure Y523y
LISTE D + '
@) LA womeyrs WM Lo Feg 198D { RALETER, NO) 17 EBoRAN CHEEEL SAMTTH w523
W) MR D I aoa)
RO BEATS (&) rmrenAstL A
o BALErah
RO £r2TS Q) TNt~/ U 45235
pD) C D - —_ M EDLTYy

(&) candy meEoLEw
W) Seorr  mMEH Ly
€) crysrat P EREE )

@rakree t 4523,
mn C Y Jrma/ 140 wFn g Tons
&) xamre N OwWIwETod,
&) IFURTINER, TssuE 7

) =rrvesr P . * eeocnre” SC Zoss Hs229

wil) C Y 7 cm, — —
(D) To-Nay W b ¢ D A BiFor = 1998 52D

e Vi < N e R / —_— —
‘@) maYyY DRete b b ARBoor R C R AL f,}"é;/g_/ "JC\} d BeforRE l?é?j“ 1293y
Cs P ( YeutLom WATICTMS & Befons i85 1298

21 ¢



ZACHARY A & /ﬂ*(, #‘j%% /'Q‘ M

Osu P 29580 1992 Lelrond Dewn U A R Y
G 30 5501992 Qljaid, Boam K 22T 4 arbezagl
/%,twg,j«m Ldiniduals LY folow bnd~ Al
v Thay ot 2l o 2y ﬁ//:s»éu Meleoa sl
M_AM&,L St U PHO et Mewz&w EZ»I}I&«@L

mo AmY R. u MO MR RJ—_—C,QLMD D. U wA
MO ANTTA L. T MR RpbenT = Yy <A
MS CARoL & n TX MR RoBenr w. d e
MR CNARLES ;. ) 7L mna, RoJy S A LN
Mrs CLATRE A. o TV mr. SAM N . wo A
MA clyoe ¢ u AL ma, sivker &. A JL
DALAELL T KENG LA DA 7O u TH
MK DAVED K. W TL* mae, Thavrs A. A TV
My by I A M MRS VIer oRZm 5 U €O
MRS NIWA s, U NC MA. LOAZREN C. U A2
M I ACK L FL MA ZACHART A U TV
MA TIHMES ¢ U TX J oW . . Z A
MA Tonn I. U FL MA WAINE & TR TV

MES KATRERINE 4. A AL # (J,Wu;&,r] Mak ot ﬁ‘w@/’%f
MA KemveErg T4 €0

ML MIckAce D.a MF

MK Mre Al & o EA

MRS MIchete m. U mI

M mrxke R. g W<

MRS fJoAIeyY 7T e TX

MR Arek P. A MF



ZACKERY TAYLOR Z,chE/)(Y TRAYDR U\
O TR Baths

(UPCHURCH] —mﬂﬂ ER " [FAYLOR ] |f|-__—ﬂl @[@—E—“




2 ACK ERY  TAHAYLR U

O TEXARS BIRTH INDEX - FER <. T. PETERSON, TR |8IuL Coos
1903 ~ 1997

. - - Mother's Name
Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Nanme
Dustin Tyler Upchurch 17-Jun-92 Male El Paso Curtis Scoll Upehurch Shane Dence RBurton
Zackery Taylor Upchurch "% 23-Jan-90 Male El Paso Curtis Scott Upchurch Shane Denee Burton
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ZACHERY TAYLOR

XID 13078 2 ACRERY TAYVLA U ) =) XTYU -130722

O Faecom Az ¢ 24, 2 Teolord ..
| . 3’.\ ’ _ U 4 2t
et Gerigemin 4 7% U TZ /) bl U ZW&«—«

““zachery "Jack' Taylor UPCHURCH(25) was born 17 ‘August 1905 m -
Stonewall, Clark County, Mississippi, died 13 November 1955 in Natchez,
Adams County, and was buried in Laurel, Jones County. On S May 1923 in
Laurel, he married Edna Mae CLEARMAN, the daughter of Andrew
CLEARMAN and Eunice Mae REYNOLDS. Edna Mae was born 28
November 1907. Zachery Taylor(25) had these children: Edna Wydelle
UPCHURCH(30); Eunice Nora UPCHURCH(31); James Taylor
UPCHURGCH(32); Charles Jack UPCHURCH(33); Dorothy Jean
UPCHRUCH(34) and Lillian Ruth UPCHURCH(35). Edna Wydelle
UPCHURCH(30) was born 2 February 1924 in Laurel. She married a
DOOLEY and is living in Houston, Texas. Eunice Nora UPCHURCH(3]1) was
born 24 January 1926 in Laurel and died 15 March 1926. James Taylor
UPCHURCH(32) was born 11 May 1929 in Laurel. He is living at Petal,
Mississippi. Charles Jack UPCHURCH(33) was born 30 July 1931 in Laurel.
On 19 August 1950 in Laurel, he married Margaret E. RUSHTON, the
daughter of Henry Grady RUSHTON and Bardie Eunice COOK. Margaret
was born 1 July 1932 in Mobile, Alabama. Charles Jack(33) had a son,
James Ronald UPCHURCH, who was born 1 March 1956 in Houston, Harris
County, Texas and married Theresa Jane SLADE on 29 July 1978. Dorothy
Jean U;ACHURCH(%) was born 6 February 1933 in Laurel, Jones
County. She married a PITTS and is living in Hammond or Denham
Springs, Louisiana. L.illian Ruth UPCHURCH(35) was born 4 October in
Laurel. On 21 January 1956 in Laurel, she married William Eldry HOSEY

Jr., who was born 30 Ocrober 1329 in McNeil, the son of William Eldry
HOSEY and Vera HERRINGTON. Lillian and William divorced on 21}
December 1979, They had five children, all born in Laurel, Jones County:
Garry Wade HOSEY(36) born 13 November 1956; William Randali
HOSE Y(37) born 27 November 1958 and married Angelique McDUFFIF on 3
October 1981; Susan Lorraine HOSEY(38) born 6 August 1963; Steven
Zachary HOSEY(39) . born 27 9gecembet 1967; and Joseph Michael
HOSE Y(40) born 1 January 1972.



ZACHARY TYLER

CNARLEG JO RV PETEASON, TR TO R PU
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Certif Child's name MO DY R County Mother
7016 UPCHURCH  VICKIE L 2 10 1953 PLSKI  FARRIS
66561 UPCHURCH  VICKIE LEE 12 27 1964 CLNTN UPCHURCH
40350 UPCHURCH  VICTOR G 7 21 1959 CINTN UPCHURCH
2713 UPCHURCH  VIRGINIA ANN 1 6 1963 WAYNE BRAKE
93369 UPCHURCH  VOLET 2 10 1941 WAYNE ABBOTT
32372 UPCHURCH W 2 6 16 1922 CINTN GUFFEY
40130 UPCHURCH  WADE N 7 25 1950 HARLN CHISWELL
32933 UPCHURCH  WALTER c 4 29 1933 WAYNE RAGSDIN
20074 UPCHURCH WANDA s 3 9 1946 WAYNE BRAKE
59570 UPCHURCH  WANDA R 1 22 1934 CLNTN UPCHURCH
43936 UPCHURCH  WENDELL M 7 17 1946 WARRN PHELPS
11409 UPCHURCH  WESTON TYLER 3 19 1998 PLSKI  UPCHURCH
46179 UPCHURCH  WHITNEY ADAIR 12 2 1986 PLSKI  COFFEY
40629 UPCHURCH  WILBURN K 3 29 1922 MCCRY JONES
27907 UPCHURCH  WILLAM E 6 12 1934 WAYNE BELL
2313 UPCHURCH  WILLARD R 1 4 1958 WAYNE CRISWELL
9031 UPCHURCH  WILLARD R 2 15 1929 WAYNE RAYSDON
17141 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM RICHARD 4 19 1980 FANKL PACEY
28389 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM CHRISTOPHER 7 31 1988 MADSN ROBERTS
30526 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM w 6 8 1955 MADSN TIPTON
51700 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM TERRY 12 1 1976 PLSKI  TUGGLE
61791 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM J 9 11 1961 MCCRK TUCKER
22822 UPCHURCH  WILLORD 5 6 1927 CLNTN TOMPKINS
32780 UPCHURCH  WILMA F 6 28 1939 CMBLD BREWINGTEN
48054 UPCHURCH  WILMA K 6 27 1927 MCCRK KIDD
31455 UPCHURCH  WINNIE c 6 1 1940 MCCRY DISHMON
24847 UPCHURCH __ ZACHARY TYLER T 7 9 1991 BOYLE BLANDFORD
. 92769 UPCHURCH  ZELMA l 1 31 1931 WAYNE ROYSDAN

Y

EDITH
LUCILLE
BETTY
VELA
RUBY
VERLE
MONTIE
BESSIE
VELA
LAURA
JESSIE
AMANDA
SHERRY
LULA
ESSA
ALLENE
BESSIE
EDNA
ELIZABETH
ROBERTA
MARGARET
MARGARET
DORTHA
LIVIE
BERTHA
MINNIE
SANDRA
BESSIE
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Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

1965

1963

1998
1986

1980
1988

1976

1991

1

12

15
134
81

6 M
207
65
81
66
41
120
88
238
93 A
82
56

19
354
57 A
62
104 S
124
46
66
97
63
50 M
203

1953
1964
1959
1963
1949
1922
1950
1933
1946
1945
1946
1998
1986
1942
1934
1958
1929
1980
1988
1955
1976
1961
1927
1939
1941
1940
1991
1950

© ©wWoOoNnoNnOo

O N = o0

OO = O = = O O

11

26
10

22



ZADA ELDORA

XID 19315 ZADAH ElDorA U XT0-19319
D 2 ~fa g8l oy, UP~ SEPIFE2Z A 1752 ok G onepnt, L,
6%/7&;4 o Hobloand | GL. THey hok > hdh s, Joeeyets
A 304PRITIS. Zollon ctene Hoavk # Jaze sl £ A, oo
g Thamros Geq K 51, g5 chorkes Y (27, 775 83)

& 2 oda RAs1a A A A 14 56F 88T (AAdond ALY A 1955
and Wakley Erffin & 30 FIR 1935, 2on of

61@2, G . Faem L& 1 FEB 95T ﬂvu?//vyﬁkﬁz"(
,anWw

O sex #t 15 MHR1T0E Aacgoota L U RS
2 sda Hhoa A 1t 19567 199 (¥ 18ED)




ZEBULON

XID 30013 2 EBoLo O U AXLYP-300/3

W see (&5 2y MY 1992 Pack 7 4 AP

£ M«/\Leﬁ!ifé&m'

4. WM Dravie 4
A. Zpteton A g 25500 1567

e ——

A b FGB /870

(D See £ 303001997 fark Ty L A2 /ﬁv
Zoludondn o gon 1490
€ ée,:/‘;w 7 Jeppirren Y] awne K- oty 4 AT (759
zentod W g 1899 ( Medle Crsk Loy, Nacatd
Lo, WCY Aod oy .

@ Sea. 6 2A NI WW&*NMW/VL - LotaBY am w oA

boturtan RR, Llblonglom, WC CABL wihin foluspn Crarcton)
3% iy P ocT ToP) Ganen MY STusue G ArQ4

Zohlon Va4 5 550ow1 889 () A b FEDI 890



ZEBULON VANCE . TN
XID 28304 2 ERLLPL . VrNVLE U @ XTI 28304
REcomps FOR THNE SWERWHOD U/ ELIAS U S5 0BLAY
R )2 s

1850 Cewsvs ~ NC 1860 CeNsus ~NC 1899 Lensusy . SC
RV THERFo k7 (O RUTRERFORD CD DNION (o,

- BroAp RIVER Twp BRoAD RIVER TWP CowpySVILLE TWP
Nacy Upchurch  [83] 19 4 Name "‘s‘!\/{cp‘ Age William Upchurch 1§40 30 alg
Mary Upchurch  j§32. 18 W&_p__rcg_ |83 24 yc ~EmmaUpchurch 5949 23 5C
Sarah Upchurch 1830 14 Arty Upchurch l8ﬂ a7 George Upchurch 60 10 nC

—GM@_EQQI‘C_ 331 6/12 JOhnUDchurch 8Ly 2 5¢
G Ja_mes VUDChu_I'Ch 870 6/12.5¢

William U churc 1836 14
Martha U church 82 ¢ 8
Twe

7 SNERWooD U -[{erv oF Ciaw [0 = A QWILp pew— wivee 1 §FO CENSVS ~ &
ﬂﬁ Errds K b 1190 (RoTNER For 17 Co MY d 189y (RCNQONIPR O - (pwDYsUTILE

& [, JowV W b I82¢/1825 (kg A Name fpnmet. Age
A L. TAMES SAnveL wr csA b j&eb C,«{/‘,U,_) illiﬁmUpchurcth 1334 46 fC
A % ANy WINAGY b 183 (R AD Emily Upchurch wrr (342 38
A Y mMAAY W b 1832 (Rc.,w&) | John T. Upchurch j;j 3 11
A S SARAR- WU b | §3¢L (Qa Ué) | James L. Upchurch 13N 9
' _ ¢ Willie UDchurch SO0 [§9% 7
& b.whirmmom n 1838 (R¢, MO : Annie Q. Upchurch 74 1394 6
& mqu) 1859 (RS,AQ M., ’Q’“‘f H*‘??@DE’\/ Eddie Upchurch “5ef 2?773
3 VMI} (ZN}?) (Y Emmag PUR NVILE STRrRoUP & : Zeb Vance Upchurch)up 13?7 6m
& @Egﬂég W b ABT 180 (MO ALFRED MATLE -p-5u7 21
& ) TowN TiromAs Ul b nga’(ﬁc) 1900 [EASVS — S&
4 & )Jywtts T95Ac W b 1869 (50) _ < NaRo K_\;& ¢o. =~ GowD SYSVIUE
£ 47 wrram [FErY o “wrizg? b 812 (s¢) Name mp 5085 Age
P .ZJ AWNTE §. 0L bi8™M éjt) _ Wﬂham Upchurch =P Mg 333 67 e
=t ) EDwaD Ravpelfih U “Evnze’ b (821(%) Emily P Upchurch wrf (16 Ymay 595 55 5
& a8 5 spuiow VAN CE AL ABT [g30 (50 ézmes;Unchurch 72K S My 1895 27 W C
o ﬁ” ALBEAT SIpNEY Wb 1852 (50 ward R Upchureh 31 21 s¢
. J \ ZebVana Upchurch ﬁw S mag 38 19 S¢
& p” WA Eipzpgere W b 138k(50 AlbertUDchurch sod & 3w g8y 16 5<
L y:vo () BOYLE RVLILER METLALF I\_/_Iaix_y_U_pc Emih \Dal_l_ S Avdsse 13 ¢
[.:'?.M’Aﬂ_‘!jl’q Uﬂb‘g"h.(ﬁ(-,ﬁ’t.) | T [018 (ENSUS — SC
1920 CaEN5Vy -5 ¢ 7 & [DH)VINEINTA Pesre CRERVSE (2
CHEAD KEE <o, -GowWnsY SVEUE METCALF b 1909(5) GowDa~s VILE TN7F
Boyce R Metcalf 4y |y 46 N¢ L@ EVA Rue | Name w p 2yR5 Age
MagzMetcalf WIS _{35’7 33 5 JA S TCALF p_;‘f‘?oé?(;c) Boyce Metcalf 4 p C18™M 36
Virgie Metcalf v _Haﬁ_ 15 s¢ ‘ L&(_jj'jﬁ uiry M e &t Mary Metcalf wjf-'[zz_} ,39? 23 s¢
Eva Metcalf pay _,)%C? u g, a MET<ALF b 191 (5¢)  Virgle Metealf 972 |5o5 5 s
Moree Metcalf D5y 19i2, 8 s¢ ' _ Eva Metcalf DAR o I§0Y 2 S
| MME@J’;L 1844 76 k. o Emily UDchurch ML I8 66 sc.

wp
James OUpchurch ﬁﬂ. }e, 70 50 S¢, [(3AmES Tss4< W)= rhﬂJt?i—/
Judson Upchurch #5yp /725 15 5¢ A




z8hoLon vANLE k Q‘*\) XI0-2830Y
ENEVS RECORDY FOR PART OF WM MW Lo IW TRE 5HERW 20D m/

c
O ELTAS U, Sv $ctAly -

U )5 ser Lol®

1890 CEWNSVS -~ GowPEYS VILEL j 8¥0 CEWNSVS -GowWPYSVILE TP
rwf O NToar CO,Sc ' LwFow Co,, SC
W™ U 30 bae Farnmilants WM L Beeh Y4 We FdM &N
.§ CMMA U 2% b s EmILY u 284 5¢ Fdrsmbx
5 GEeRGE W /D b3 i SHcﬂwﬂ‘;,‘;D“ TouN T2 U 5o 11 b %
5 Jonn W T bAL ]Ly;i,,. il | TAWES? L.w Son 9 bx
N T s b Sfiz b N ﬁﬁffﬁfé«fw WIUTE & Sov b bx
U 1al0 Cewsvs ~CHRERDKEE <P, 3¢ Cumm ANNIE @ & pAu & bﬁf
CoWQEYS VILLE TwP 1332.-@;0 EppFe W son 3 bx
Boyer Metcalf 36 NC ';:Jugmhgmﬁ,:ﬂ ve 258 vaies & 504 &M psc

| Mary 23 SC (7, 2,2)
'daughter Bengie 5 SC
"Eva 2 SC

Margaret 25 SC (8,4,3)
Gracle Foy & SC

1 ‘William E. S SC
Lucy 2 sC

X

A ET

;.': Ebert G. Upchurch 2B SC
" Effie 20 SC (6,3,2)
.. Lionel 5 SC
| Maxry Ellen 3 SC out F
@& * Edward Upchurch 32 SC laborf{ery '[_,,.
| Belle 25 SC (7,.4,4) J
'{Eula 6 SC "
- Johm 3 SC
i BLamche 2 SC WEpOS TR
"Effie 2/12 SC Pad ok
/:  brother-in-law Ewsty Louis? 50 ST
/- aumt Sarah Huntingom? 70 RC ﬁ

PopaTCE JTROOP

Z‘M 4, EVLA U]

]300 (L ENSYI~- CRISAIKEE (P, SC

EDwwR () Rmpvhf’& B w) () FampfC BELL seuY
in Sond Vcﬂdbﬂl

—— » LE Tw
. mother-in-Iaw Emily @pchurch o, Speet 4. koo CabiE® 1 9REL T f P
66 SC (=, ~7=) vidoW A ). TOHN TRHomAS WU, \F IW1EI*IU ‘am!n
B |[John T. Updnuréﬁmﬁ—sc farmer] & mo() At g s &T . 'Iﬁhn T Upchurch? May 1868 2245(:
{Maggie 42 ST (22,9,.7) PAVLKA ER * Maggie Jume 1867 32 SC (11, )
Sam 19 ST AL IAMES REDEN U. Sam Jones May 1892 & !:6
|son Fenz? [Frank??222] 16 SC L CAMUEL AV 4. Ebrc_ast R. January 1894 6 5C
Ison Ben b. 14 SC — e ;ﬁ T _Ihv1§ May 1985 S5 SC 5 i
William 12 sC A ii RoBT. FORKCHT U Elliam Faulkner Gctober 1897 ;
"R-ﬁm g sc A aN W™ FAVLKWEA U, P B 3‘:‘“’1&' .
Calvin € SC v ) B B. |¥illiam @pchurch May 383 67 NC -
Nellie Fay 2 SC 4FMGM a Ak BEAD peuTs P Fmil SS ®mC (30,10,7
¢ {James J. Upchurch 4® sC . A Al Tose ANETT James 02 May 1873 27 ®WC
w:.fe_!\_@;:_x_r;_tm 25 sc (7.2,2)] 5 ANTONN cawI u, fEdward R. March 18735 21 EC
Gl s s . wal NELLT & MAE U. . Zeb V?ana March I881 19 SC
Gadsen S sC FARKETS “Albert Jue 1884 1€ SC
D ﬁ{iimm Upchurch 34 sc' AC. TARES Iﬁsﬁc’,u _ :Hary Augest 18,86 13 sC 5
Eunice? 25 sC (11, 5.4) A mp () NAN SPENLEA
- --Clarence 1€ SC A ,., CLATRE k-
Robert E sC ) P A GARIEN L [ LS . |
ggge;sgc onpad | sad w" peerl L ma () Emnar 3P ENLER N
E] Zeb Upckzrch 30 SC l.&orer _ ‘Eﬁ.’ & DL"N ErcE Wy e R £RT T. W J#er Cuy DE uj-M‘} 0'—3’_‘_"{_“;

)

u‘) /\_},A E LWCH-\: un A

am, EFETE UL L: f&sw/dj“ ?) . S |

A‘-

_ALBERT sromNEY B MO0) B

A LTpwEL U !

“’)37 mnary ELFZABETY WL mo (O
A VIkeTNIA PEARL M

ﬁ Z_Eﬂrut,ar\) VANCE . ™() () MAaR (,Mg,;r BDW
. ERA/CTE ROY W ):u, W Ao Ll Aid *LUC‘/ M‘

;AL E L!)RIC #¥T !

Ay Goes o (Eusd) | |
BoY zg Rumfnmm‘ mr

ETEALF BeWGTE ) in €A MAE,
- ET eaLtF



2 SButonw vamwes A XT0- 2830\

O UPCHURCIY- WIWT DAAFT REGIS7RAT.IoN (HRDS - STATE  Sc.

Name Birth Date‘ h Race Birthplace Registration Pluce. -
{City, County, State)
Albert Sidney Upchurch Jan 1881 White Not Stated, Cherokee, SC
Clarence Upchurch 28 Dec 1839 White Not Stated, Cherokee, SC
Ed Randolph Upchurch B Sep 1876 White Not Stated, Cherokee, SC
Jessie Rhett Upchurch 13 Jul 1900 White Not Stated, Cherokee, SC
Robert Forrest Upchurch 22 Jan 1894 Caucasian South Not Stated, Cherokee, SC
(White)  Carolina;United
- States of
America
Sam Jones Upchurch 2 May 1891 Caucaslan South Not Stated, Cherokee, SC
(White) Carolina;United
States of
b4 America
William Faulkner 9 Oct 1898 White Not Stated, Cherokee, SC
Upchurch
William Henry Upchurch 10 Dec 1873 White Not Stated, Cherokee, SC
Zebulon Vance Upchurch §* 28 Dec 1878 White Not Stated, Cherokee, SC
Charles Richard Upchurch 11 Mar 1874 White Not Stated, Greenville, SC
Emory Lee Upchurch 1 Mar 1896 Caucasian South Not Stated, Greenville, SC
(White) Carolina; United
States of
America
Oris Kerney Upchurch 3 lJul 1876 White Not Stated, Greenville, SC
. e
Isaac Upchurch 6 May 1878 Black o Not Stated, Jasper, SC
Robert Malcolm Upchurch 19 Dec 1878 White Columbia, Richiand, SC
Ben Upchurch 27 May 1895 Caucasian South Not Stated, York, SC

{White) Carollna;United
States of
America
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3/28/2015 1920 United States Federal Census - Ancestry.com

i ancestry -

- Phil_Upchurch ~ E Help

[ Home | Family Trees ~ DNA ~ || Collaborate ~ || Learning Center ~ g ;

-

Lona M Upchurchinthe 1920 United States Federal
Census

Name: Lona M Upchurch

Age: 2
[2 8/12]
abt 1918
Birth Year:
' (abt 1917]

Birthplace: South Carolina
-] View blank form Gowdeysville, Cherokee, South
EJ Home in 1920 szﬁzzs I HIRER
& Add altemate information

Race: White
& Report issue
Gender: Female

Relation to Head of
House:

Daughter
Marital Status:  Single
Fathers name: Job V Upchurch
Father's Birthplace:  South Caroclina
Mother's name:  Margeret Upchurch
Mother's Birthplace: South Carolina

Neighbors:  View others on page

Household Members: Name Age
Job V Upchurch + 1) 41 S¢.
Margeret Upchurch W 37
Grace Upchurch ¥ 16
William A Upchurch J 14
Lucy Upchurch P 12
Rosa B Upchurch b 9
L.ula Upchurch p 4

[5]
Lona M Upchurch P 2
[2 8/12)

Source Citation
Year: 1920, Census Place: Gowdeysville, Cherckee, South Carolina; Roll: T625_1690; Page: 10A;
Enumeration District: 5 Image: 186

Source Information
Ancestry.com. 1920 United States Federal Census [dalabase on-line]. Prove, UT. USA: Anceslry.com
Operalions Inc. 2010. Images reproduced by FamilySearch.

Original data: Fourteenth Census of the United States, 1820. (NARA microfilm publication T625, 2076 rolls).
Records of the Bureau of the Census, Record Group 29. National Archives, Washington. D.C. For details on
the contents of the film numbers, visit the following NARA web page: NARA. Note: Enumeration Districts 819-
839 are on roli 323 (Chicago City).

Description
This database is an index lo individuals enumerated in the 1920 Uniled States Federal Census, the
Fourteenth Census of the United Stales. tincludes all states and territories. as well as Military and Naval

hitp://search.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/sse.dll 7db= 1920usfedcendh=27733695&ti=0&indiv=try&gss=pt&ssrc=pt_t4805312 _p-981563626_kpidz0q3d-98156362620q2. ..

[ : ] & Print

Share v

Provided in association with

NATIONAL

National Archives and Records
Administration

x [‘-N;i{e a comment...

Make a Connection

Find others who are researching Lona M

Upchurch in Public Member Trees

12



3/28/2015 Lona Mae Upchurch - Overview - Ancestry.com

Pruitt Family Tree

Lona Mae Upchurch

Birth 16 Apr 1917 in Cherokee, SC, USA
Death 26 Sept 1985 in Blacksburg, Cherokee, SC, USA

Timeline

1917 Birth
16 Apr Cherokee, SC, USA

1920 Residence
Age: 3 Gowdeysville, Cherckee, South Carolina

1985 Death
26 Sep Blacksburg. Cherckee, SC, USA
Age: 68

hitp://trees.ancestry.com/tree/4805312/person/-981563626/print

L -

Family Members
Parents
% Zebulon Vance Upchurch
5 1879-1931
> Margaret Bolin
v 1887 - 19268
Spouse & Children v
% No Spouse

Source information

<$ 1920 United States Federal Census
1 citation provides evidence for Name, Birth,
Residence

<Hl Ancestry Family Trees
This citation provides evidence for Lona Mae
Upchurch

P U.S., Social Security Death Index, 1935-2014
1 citation provides evidence for Name, Death, Birth

in



3/28/2015

an(:estry

1920 United States Federal Census - Ancestry.com

= Phil_Upchurch ~ | Help

l Home || Family Trees » DNA ~

Collaborate -

Learning Center ~

-

l jave l F:ﬂPrint

Share ¥

Lonnie Mosley inte 1920 United States Federal Census

Name:

Age:

Birth Year.

D Birthplace:

(A View blank form Home in 1920:
# Add altemate information Race:
£\ Report issue Gender.

Relation to Head of
House:

Marital Status:
Father's Birthplace:
Mother's Birthplace:

Attended School:
Neighbors:

Household Members:

Lonnie Mosley
[Lonnie Masley]

6
abl 1914

South Carolina

Gowdeysvilie, Cherokee, South

Carolina
White
Male

Nephew

Single
South Caralina
South Carclina
No
View others on page
Name
James H Mosley Jy
Daisy Mosley .J‘J’.\‘
Carne Mosley oT?
Florence Mosley 20
Sam Mosley {5 NP
Lillie Mosley 277
Lonnie Mosley MEPA
Dollie Hamrick 5.7%

Lizzie Hamrick W6

Source Citation

Provided in association with
National Archives and Records
Administration

NATIONAL
ARCH

: I‘J'\J;'ite a comment. ..

Make a Connection

Find others who are researching Lonnie Mosley
in Public Member Trees

Age
a7 S¢
39
26
19
17
14

6
22

1
[19/12) X

Year: 1920: Census Place: Gowdeysville, Cherokee. South Carolina; Roll: T625_1650; Page; 124A;

Enumeration District: 5; Image: 190

Source Information

Ancestry.com. 1920 United States Federal Census [database on-ling]. Provo, UT, USA: Ancestry.com

Operations Inc, 2010. Images reproduced by FamilySearch.

Original data: Fourteenth Census of the United States, 1920, (NARA microfilm publication T625, 2078 rolls).
Records of the Bureau of the Census, Record Group 29. National Archives. Washington, D.C. For details on
the contents of the film numbers, visit the foilowing NARA web page: NARA. Note: Enumeration Districts 819-

83¢ are onroll 323 (Chicago City).

Description

This dalabase is an index to individuals enumeralted in the 1920 United States Federal Census. the
Fourteenth Census of the Uniled States. llincludes all slates and territories, as well as Military and Naval
Forces. the Virgin Islands, Puerto Rico, American Samoa, Guam, and the Panama Canal Zone. The census

http://search.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/sse.dll ?indiv=1&db= 1920usfedcen&rank=1&new= 1&M SAV= 1&msT=18&gss=angs-d&gsf=lonnie+&gsin=mosley&msbdy=1... 1/2



3/28/2015

Zebulon Vance Upchurch - Overview - Ancestry.com

Pruitt Family Tree

Timeline
1879 Birth
28 Nov South Carolina
1880 Residence
Age: 1 Goudeysville, Union, South Carolina, United States
1900 Residence
Age: 21 Gowdeysville Township (north part), Cherokee, South Carolina
1910 Residence
Age: 31 Gowdeysville, Cherokee, South Carolina
1920 Residence
Age: 41 Gowdeysville, Cherckee, South Carolina
1930 Residence
Age: 51 Gowdeysville, Cherokee, South Carolina
1931 Death
13 Sep Cherokee, Cherokee, South Carofina, United States
Age: 51
Residence

Zebulon Vance Upchurch

Birth 28 Nov 1879 in South Carolina

Death 13 Sep. 1931 in Cherokee, Cherokee, South Carolina, United States

Cherokee, South Carolina

hitp:/firees.ancestry.com/tree/4805312/persor/-975875297/print

Family Members
I?aronts

William Upchurch
1833 -

Emily P
1845 -

Spouse & Children v

© Margaret Bolin
e 1887 -1926

‘Gracle Roy Upchurch
. 1803 - 1989

William Amos Bud Upchurch
1905 — 1975

‘ Lucy Emma Upchurch
1908 - 1994

Rosa B Upchurch
1911 -

Lula Pearl upchurch
1915 -

Lona Mae Upchurch
119171985

Thomas Alton Upchurch
“ia 1920 - 1896

Source Information

<5 1880 United States Federal Census
1 citation provides evidence for Name, Birth,
Residence

<1 1800 United States Federal Census
1 citation provides evidence for Name, Birth,
Residence

<} 1910 United States Federal Census
1 citation provides evidence for Name, Birth,
Residence

1 1920 United States Federal Census
1 citation provides evidence for Name, Residence,
Birth

<51 1930 United States Federal Census
1 citation provides evidence for Name, Birth,
Residence

12
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A Upchurch, Clara Francis

Primary Person: The gender of Clara Francis Upchurch is female.

/\ Spouse: The gender of Charles Alvin Davison is male.

Marriage: The marriage date was Aug 25, 1930. The location was
Pocatello, Bannock Co., Idaho.

Source Location: This record can be found in the marriage book at the
County Courthouse located in Bannock Co., ID in Volume 15 on Page 177.

I

¢\ Upchurch, George

Primary Person: The gender of George Upchurch is male.

/\ Spouse: The gender of Grace Alice Schofield is female.

Marriage: The marriage date was Nov 20, 1929. The location was
Pocatello, Bannock Co., Idaho.

Source Location: This record can be found in the marriage book at the
County Courthouse located in Bannock Co., ID in Volume 14 on Page ST7.

/A Upchurch, Hazel Elizabeth

Primary Person: The gender of Hazel Elizabeth Upchurch is female.

A Spouse: The gender of Furman Granklin Smith is male.

Marriage: The marriage date was Aug 25, 1930. The location was
Pocatello, Bannock Co., Idaho.

Source Location: This record can be found in the marriage book at the
County Courthouse located in Bannock Co., ID in Volume 15 on Page 176.

2 Upchurch, Jessie

Primary Person: The gender of Jessie Upchurch is female.

A Spouse: The gender of Dave Niman is male.

Marriage: The marriage date was Jun 16, 1921. The location was Soda
Springs, Caribou Co., Idaho.

Source Location: This record can be found in the marriage book at the
County Courthouse located in Caribou Co., ID in Volume 1 on Page 59.

/A Upchurch, Ruby

Primary Person: The gender of Ruby Upchurch is female.

N Spouse: The gender of John R. Lloyd is male.

AN

£ Spouse: The gender of R. G. Reynolds is male.

Marriage: The marriage date was Jul 12, 1923. The location was Twin
Falls, Twin Falls Co., Idaho.

Source Location: This record can be found in the marriage book at the
County Courthouse located in Twin Falls Co., ID in Volume 6 on Page 59.

Upchurch, Zeld :iei\ ‘
Primary Person: The gender of Zelda Marie Upchurchiis female.

Marriage: The marriage date was May 2, 1925. The location was Kellogg,
Shoshone Co., Idaho.

Source Location: This record can be found in the marriage book at the
County Courthouse located in Shoshone Co., ID in Volume 10 on Page 104.



ZELIA  MAREE U

@’ch m,-ﬁ"ﬁ 1850-1951 Marriage Index [ NOTE - ALL ( RECPKDS RRE ID

Upchurch, Clara Francis

Primary Person: The gender of Clara Francis Upchurch is female.
Spouse: The gender of Charles Alvin Davison is male.

Marriage: The marriage date was Aug 25, 1930. The location was
Pocatello, Bannock Co., Idaho.

Source Location: This record can be found in the marriage book at the
County Courthouse located in Bannock Co., ID in Volume 15 on Page 177.

]

Upchurch, George
Primary Person: The gender of George Upchurch is male.

/N Spouse: The gender of Grace Alice Schofield is female.

Marriage: The marriage date was Nov 20, 1929. The location was
Pocatello, Bannock Co., Idaho.

Source Location: This record can be found in the marriage book at the
County Courthouse located in Bannock Co., ID in Volume 14 on Page 577.

Upchurch, Hazel Elizabeth

Primary Person: The gender of Hazel Elizabeth Upchurch is female.
Spouse: The gender of Furman Granklin Smith is male.

Marriage: The marriage date was Aug 25, 1930. The location was
Pocatello, Bannock Co., Idaho.

Source Location: This record can be found in the marriage book at the
County Courthouse located in Bannock Co., ID in Volume 15 on Page 176.

Upchurch, Jessie

Primary Person: The gender of Jessie Upchurch is female.

Spouse: The gender of Dave Niman is male.

Marriage: The marriage date was Jun 16, 1921. The location was Soda
Springs, Caribou Co., Idaho.

Source Location: This record can be found in the marriage book at the
County Courthouse located in Caribou Co., ID in Volume 1 on Page 59.

Upchurch, Ruby

Primary Person: The gender of Ruby Upchurch is female.

Spouse: The gender of John R. Lloyd is male.

Marriage: The marriage date was Jul 12, 1923. The location was Twin
Falls, Twin Falls Co., Idaho.

Source Location: This record can be found in the marriage book at the
County Courthouse located in Twin Falls Co., ID in Volume 6 on Page 59.

Upchurch, Zelda Ma;qu\

Primary Person: The gender of Zelda Marie Upchurch is female.

Spouse: The gender of R. G. Reynolds is male.

Marriage: The marriage date was May 2, 1925. The location was Kellogg,
Shoshone Co., Idaho.

Source Location: This record can be found in the marriage book at the
County Courthouse located in Shoshone Co., ID in Volume 10 on Page 104.
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Name

Carrie Upchurch

Cora Lee Upchurch

Dan S Upchurch
Emeline Upchurch
Fannie M Upchurch
Fred L Upchurch
Gut H. Upchurch
Infant Upchurch

J W Upchurch
Janice C Upchurch

Josephine Upchurch

Lou Upchurch
Louis Upchurch
Ludie Upchurch

Mary Beulah Upchurch
Miss Tura H. Upchurch

Monk Upchurch

Mrs Eugene Upchurch
Nannie A Upchurch

Olin C. Upchurch
Robert Upchurch
Rufus Upchurch
W. E. Upchurch

Zella Upchurch-

Death Date

Oct-29
18-Jul-19
Sep-37
14-Jan-45
7-Sep-15
22-Feb-46
Apr-27
22-Oct-17

23-Jan-16
16-Jul-51
Jul-28
Nov-28
May-34
11-Dec-53
Feb-36
19-Dec-17
18-Feb-58
Jan-25
17-Nov-51
Apr-27
Apr-37
18-Apr-20
Jun-35
Jun-24

U

RecoAds 19081959
002 C&WW S elen g8

Death County

Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson

Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson

Vol.

52
34
43
2

1
10
15
48

21
30
34
54
22
51
9

49
13
3

47
14
19
18
27
el

. £ R A

Certificate Comment

25656
365
21283
673
62
4739
7241
253 Infant
of Calvin Upchurch
449
14552
16918
26990
10700
25185
4054
300
6368
1073
23095
6824
9454
8597
13491
13044
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7. ADAM HOBART* UPCHURCH (ELIZABETH T3 LOFLAND, [IMARTIIA ANN® SMITH, St ) was born 22 Feb 1885 in Yanush,
and died 16 Nov 1918 in Ok Cupco Cem. He married MATTIE LEONA HAMMAN 23 Dec 1909 in Latimer Co, Oklahoma,
daughter of JoHN HAMMAN and MARY LOGAN. She was born 19 Feb 1893, and died 26 Nov 1977 in Ok Cupco Cem.
Notes for MATTIE LEONA HAMMAN:

1930 census list herself and Upchurch / Brock children a Mixed blood Cherokee

Children of ApaM UpPCHURCH and MATTIE HAMMAN are:

24, i LESLIE HOBERT® UPCHURCH, b. 10 Oct 1910, Hickory Ok; d. 03 Mar 1994, Tahlequah ok
& 25 ii. ZELLA MAE UPCHURCH, b. 17 Nov 1911, d. 13 Mar 1984
26. iti. JOHN HENRY UPCHURCH, b. 10 Oct 1913, Oklahoma; d. 12 Dec 1985, Salem Or
m iv. ADAM M UPCHURCH, b. 24Jun 1919, Allan Ok; d 12 Mar 2005, Antlers Ok Finley Cem: m. JUANITA L. MORRIS. b
11 Sep 1925, Jumbo Okahoma, d. 06 Mar 2002, Lamar Co Paris Texas.
Notes for ADAM M UPCHURCH:
No Children born to Adam
SS# 442 14 7994
In his will he gave everything to Billy Fuller( a nephew) of sister Zella Upchurch
Notes for JUANITA L MORRIS:
ay SS# 564 26 2157 4

24. LesLIE HOBERT? UPCHURCH (ADAM HOBART?, ELizABETH T LOFLAND, MARTHA ANN? ShiTii, SMiTH') was born 10 Oct
1910 in Hickory Ok, and died 03 Mar 1994 in Tahlequah ok. He married STELLA MAY WALKINS 03 Dec 1935 in

Nashoba, Pushmataha Co Ok. She was born 20 Mar 1914 in Albion, Ok, and died 05 Mar 2003 in Tahlequah ok.
& 43.i. HOBERT FRANKLIN® UPCHURCH, b. 13 Jan 1935, Nashoba Ok:

Children of LESLIE UpcHURCH and STELLA WALKINS are: d. 13 Oct 1976, Snow Pushmataha Ok
A €1 ii. HERBERT UPCHURCH, m. MCNEELEY .
A A O iii. VELDA UPCHURCH, m. HODNETT.

25. ZELLA MAE® UPCHURCH (ADAM HOBART®, ELIZABETH T LOFLAND, MARTHA ANN* SMiTH, SMITH') was born 17 Nov
1911, and died 13 Mar 1984. She married (l);PILL FuLLER. She married (2) ‘i{\ws MELVIILLE BRAME 25 Jun 1949. He

was born 26 Sep 1892 in Texas. : .
P & 441 BILLIE WAYNE® FULLER, b. 26 Sep 1930, Nashhoba Ok:

Child of ZELLA UPCHURCH and BILL FULLER is: #L.23 M 2009, Fuogo: O Andlers Cevi.

26. JOHN HENRY? UPCHURCH (ADAM HOBART®, ELIZABETH T° LOFLAND,QdARTHA ANN? Smrrs, SmrT') was born 10 Oct
1913 in Oklahoma, and died 12 Dec 1985 in Salem Or. He married (1) RENA LAVERNE BARTON, daughter of ODIE
MARTON and CLARA CATES. She was born 03 Nov 1923, and died 03 Dec 1985 in Salem Or. He met (2) UNKNOWN.

. A i JOHN WAYNE® UPCHURCH.
Children of JoHN UPCHURCH and RENA BARTON are; & ii. WILLIAM UPCHURCH, b. 17 Mar 1955, Oregon.

Child of JouN UpcHURCH and UNKNOWN is:

A
iii. JESSIE RAY® UPCHURCH, b. 17 Mar 1935, Oklahoma: m. KAY.
Notes for JESSIE RAY UPCHURCH:

Not sure of exalt relation natural, adopted questioned.
Noles for KAY:

Py Not ever maried, relationship questioned.
43. H(])BIERT FRANKLIN® UPCHURCH (LESLIE HOBERT®, ADAM HOBART®, ELizapETH T3 LOFLAND, MARTHA ANN® SMiTH,
SMmitH') was born 13 Jan 1935 in Nashoba Ok, and died 13 Oct 1976 in Snow Pushmataha Ok. He married DEKETA
ROBBINS 24 Mar 1969. A

Children of Honper: . & 1 VERNON LESLEY? UPCHURCH, b. 23 Dec 1969, 4 23 Jan 1970, Antlers Ok Finley Cem
ldren o —Amuu Urcuren and DEKETA ROBBINS are: & KECK FRANKLIN UPCHURCH, b 01 Apr 1975

44, Bl:,l.ll-; WAYNE® FULLER (ZELLA MAES UPCHURCH, ADAM HOBART, ELizABETI T LOFLAND, MARTHA ANN SMITH,
SMmITH") was born 26 Sep 1930 in Nashhoba Ok, and died 23 Nov 2009 in Hugo Ok Antlers Cem. He married Doris
SUE ScoTT 30 Jun 1967 in Midwest City Ok. 4

A i TAMARA’ FULLER
Children of BiLLit: FuLLER and Doris Scotr are: AT ii. SCOTTY FULLER, m. DEBORAI
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A 5 B . V GATE OF BIRUL ROy, 0 '_,,‘ 180 AR R
Title?", P ’q‘w}jo{lﬁchumh. Zellie M. E] 7 T t'_—_m —— ,4‘ E
Birth Date 1904-07-31 of| lmmmair " ESSwEE sond E
Age at Death 22 years i . _;, = Y - ?
City of Death Atlanta 5 pEMEmRL e
County of Death Fulton o - e
Date of Death 1927-01-18 j e P!"
Year of Death 1927 H "mf: ] st
Father's Name Harweli Gilbert Upchurch Erlhl. = Gecngin e
= i 5 E T NADEN NARE OF MOTEER
Mother's Name Jennie Churchill ;! i _Jemis Grehill Py
‘ First Name Zellie M. 3 IETEES Qacrgia 2
Last Name Upchurch ;'r:““m“:;“&m ] 2 o N
Race or Ethnic Origin  Caucasian H Y T o ek
Certificate Number 1138 [t 5 el d? T damiin Dillen G0, .
Sex Female —
Format Document
Cite as Death Certificates, Vital Records, Public Health, RG 26-5-95, Georgia Archives
Digital Collection Georgia Death Certificates
Filename 004176392_01017.jpg
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() From 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch Otho 2124 Hayes Ave Ames IA  50010-4535 515-232-8024
Upchurch Mitchel L 2511 Nw 17 St Ankeny IA  50021-1147 515-964-3829
Upchurch Lynette 911 A Ave Nw Cedar Rapids IA  52405-4824 319-366-0038
Upchurch Melissa 732 16th St Nw Cedar Rapids TIA  52405-2302 319-365-6792
Upchurch Lindsey Colo IA 50056 515-377-2944
Upchurch Perry 726 4th St Colo IA 50056-1024 515-377-2676
Upchurch Stephen 418 Warner St Colo IA  50056-1001 515-377-2533
Upchurch William Colo IA 50056 515-377-2577
Upchurch Zelma 1! 608 Park St Colo IA  50056-1039 515-377-2473
Upchurch Richard L 2103 E 13 St Des Moines IA  50316-1946 515-262-2235
Upchurch Kendall Zearing IA 50278 515-487-7476
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Certif Child's name

MO DY R County Mother

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

7016 UPCHURCH  VICKIE L 2 10 1953 PLSKI FARRIS EDITH 15 1953 9
66561 UPCHURCH  VICKIE LEE 12 27 1964 CLNTN UPCHURCH  LUCILLE 1965 1 134 1964 2 11
40350 UPCHURCH  VICTOR G 7 21 1959 CINTN UPCHURCH  BETTY 81 1959 9
2713 UPCHURCH  VIRGINIA ANN 1 6 1963 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 1963 1 6M 1963 2 6
93369 UPCHURCH  VOLET 2 10 1941 WAYNE ABBOTT RUBY, 207 1949 9
32372 URCHURCH W 6 16 1922 CINTN GUFFEY VERLIE 65 1922 9
40130 UPCHURCH  WADE N 7 25 1950 HARLN CHISWELL  MONTE 81 1950 9
32933 UPCHURCH  WALTER c 4 29 1933 WAYNE RAGSDIN BESSE 9 66 1933

20074 UPCHURCH  WANDA s 3 9 1946 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 41 1946 9
59570 UPCHURCH  WANDA R 1 22 1934 CLINTN UPCHURCH  LAURA 9 120 1945

43936 UPCHURCH WENDELL M 7 17 1946 WARRN PHELPS JESSE 88 1946 9
11409 UPCHURCH  WESTON TVER 3 19 1998 PLSKI UPCHURCH  AMANDA 1998 3 238 1998 1 26
46179 UPCHURCH  WHITNEY ADAIR 12 2 1986 PLSKI COFFEY SHERRY 1986 12 93 A 1986 2 10
40629 UPCHURCH  WILBURN K 3 29 1922 MOCRY JONES LULA 82 1942 9
27907 UPCHURCH  WILLAM E 6 12 1934 WAYNE BELL ESSA 9 56 1934

2313 URCHURCH  WILLARD R 1 4 1958 WAYNE CRISWELL  ALLENE 5 1958 9
9031 UPCHURCH  WILLARD R 2 15 1929 WAYNE RAYSDON BESSEE 19 1929 9
17141 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM RICHARD 4 19 1980 FANKL PACEY EDNA 1980 5 354 1980 1 9
28389 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM CHRISTOPHER 7 31 1988 MADSN ROBERTS ELIZABETH 1988 8 S57A 1988 1 26
30526 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM w 6 8 1955 MADSN TIPTON ROBERTA 62 1955 9
51700 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM TERRY 12 1 1976 PLSK TUGGLE MARGARET 1976 12 104 S 1976 1 9
61791 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM J 9 11 1961 MCCRK TUCKER MARGARET 124 1961 9
22822 UPCHURCH WILLORD 5 6 1927 CLINTN TOMPKINS  DORTHA 46 1927 9
32780 UPCHURCH WILMA F 6 28 1939 CMBLD BREWINGTEN LIVIE 9 66 1939
48054 UPCHURCH  WILMA K 6 27 1927 MOCRK KIDD BERTHA 97 1941 9
31455 UPCHURCH  WINNIE c 6 1 1940 MOCRY DISHMON MINNIE 9 63 1940
24847 UPCHURCH  ZACHARY TLER 7 9 1991 BOYLE BLANDFORD SANDRA 1991 7 50M 1991 1 22
92769 UPCHURCH _ZELMA _ I ® 1 31 1931 WAYNE ROYSDAN BESSE 9 203 1950
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ROBERT P. UPCHURCH
351 Shetland Valley Court
Chesterfield, MO 63005-4840
Home phone: (636) 530-6022 Cell phone: (314)313-4734
Email: phil@upchurchstory.com
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UPCHURCH REUNION

Descendants of Hiram (Ton) & Frank Upchurch and siblings

July 23, 2011
Lunch at 12:30

South Side Church of the Nazarene
Fellowship Hall
2805 South 14" Street, New Castle, IN 47362

Bring you favorite foods and soda to share!

We will provide plates, cups, napkins, silverware, coffee, tea and
lemonade.

Please let all of your family know about this special day and bring
your photos and stories to share!!

Contact Irene Conyers @ 765-593-1251 or 765-465-8298 if you have
any questions.
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UPCHURCH - Frank Arthur Upchurch was
born July 12,1901 in Slickford, Wayne County,
Ky, the son of Hiram Marion (Ton) and Nancy
(Crouch) Upchurch, grandson of Shadrack
Allen (Shade) and Thirsey Louise Jane Slagle
Upchurch.

Frank grew up ™ Upchurch Hollow. He
married Bessie Beulah Roysdon (6:7-1905) of
Pall Mall, Fentress County, Ténn., in 1921. They
settled on a small farm in-Upchurch Hollow,
close to his parent’s farm. They worked hard
clearing land to raise crops to feed their rapidly
increasing family, and farm animals consisting
of two mules, a milk cow, hogs, chickens, and
geese, During the next twenty-two years, ten
of their eleven children were born. As the chil-
dren became old enough, they worked in the
fields and large garden to help raise enough
food to feed the family and animals through
the coming year. Field crops were hay, corn,
tobacco, beans, and sugar cane.

The farm had an orchard and berry patch-
es. Many hours were spent in the fall preserv-

ing meat, vegetables, fruit and berries. The
children missed many days of school,zoften
dropping out after sixth grade. Due to all the
farm work, they had a long walk to the Sandy
Valley one-room school and church. Alsg, to
the Ina Stearns, post office, store and grist
mill. They often took the wagon. They had
no close neighbors, but they had each other
and became very close. Frank often worked
on other farms also, as a carpénter, oil well
"worker and logging for money to buy things
he could not raise on his farm.

The older sons would hunt, trap and dig
various roots to sell. The days were long:
Frank would be up by 4:30 building fires
in the stoves. Bessie would be frying ham,
chicken, or some kind of meat, potatoes and
always biscuits and gravy. Breakfast was the
main meal of the day. The aroma and warmth
Tm the kitchen made it easier for the chil-
dren to get up.

FIieg:
FRANIC ARTAUR Y &
GEohge W cLaw S
28T AgnE Y &

Frontirow: Arnold Charlie, Zelma Irene, Willard Ray,
Arthur Eugene. Back row: Bessie Upchurch and Frank
Upchurch holding Clay. 1933.

ATong wooden table, two benchéé( full of
children, Frank and Bessie at each end made
a memorable picture. Leftovers from break-
fast was packed in the children’s lard cans for
school lunch. Frank tried to make farm life fun
by letting the children ride on the hay and
pumpkin wagons in‘the Fall. He would play
baseball with them on Sunday afternoon.
They did not work on Sundays, except to feed
the animals. The boys found time to swim,
wade in the creek, swing on the grapevine
swing and ride their homemade toys,

Frank would often pick up his banjo after
supper, and everyone would gather around
and sing songs they had heard on the radio.
So?e of the boys learned to play musical in-
struments and played throughout their
Bessie would play board games with them
and help with homework. She was a seam-
stress and made all the clothing she could.
Many of the babies and girls clothing were

. made from feed sacks.

In 1943, Frank and family moved from
Slickford to Bethesda, Ky. Later, they moved
to Monticello, Wayne County, Ky. He gave up
farming and continued to do carpenter work.
During the construction of Lake Cumberland,
Frank and some of his sons were involved in
the logging prior to the completion of the
dam. In 1950, their eleventh child was born in
Monticello. Three sons died_ at birth and are
buried in Buck Cemetery, Slickford, Ky.

To LA.?cNU\e—(ﬂ-r:b 5Ul?n¢frf£n

1n 1951, Frank moved to New Castle, Hen-
ry County, Ind., where-most of his children
and families are now living. He continued
to do carpenter work as long as he was able.
Frank died June 2, 1978. Bessie died March
31, 1986. They are burred in South Mound
Cemetery in New Castle, Ind. During their
later years, they enjoyed all the children and
grandchildren coming for Sunday dinner.

Children of Frank and Bessig:

Arthur Eugene, born June 27, 1923, mar-
ried Glenna May Piles. Arthur was a carpen-
ter. Their children - Carl, Jean and Larry.
Arthur died June 15, 1977, Carl died Jan. 3,
2003.

Charles Arnold, born Dec. 28, 1926, mar-
ried Sevella Evelyn Watson. Charlie was a
carptenter, building homes in New Castle,

Henry County, and other counties. Three chil-
dren — Roger, Pamela and Steve. Charlie died
Oct. 20, 2008.

Willard Ray (Bill), born Feb. 14, 1929, mar-
ried Phyllis Aleen Nickel. Bill was a carpenter.
He worked many years for his brother Clay
building homes and churches. Two children -
Kenny and Peggy. Bill died Feb. 24, 2000.

Zelma Irene, born Jan. 31, 1931, married
Forrest Wayne Roberts. He served in the U.S.
Air Force for 26 years. Irene worked on each
air base as an administrative secretary, Civil
Service. Two children — Wayne and Deborah.
Forrest was killed by a brown bear on Sept. 8,

11975 while stationed in Alaska. Deborah died
April 30, 2008 while working for the oil com-
panies in Alaska. Irene remarried in 1978 to
Charlie Conyers. He died Oct. 3, 1994.

Walter Clay, born April 29, 1933, married
Opal Marie Hollars. After a four-year tour of
duty in the U.S. Air Force, they settled in New
Castle, Ind,, where he worked as a contractor,
building homes and churches throughout
Indiana. Three children - Rich, Ron and Rita.

Luther Clyde (Duke), born Aug. 6, 1935,
married Annetta Jean Roseberry. Farming
was his occupation. Two children - Danny
and David. Annetta died June 21, 1968. Duke
later married Marilyn Shelton. She had three
children — Connie, Becky and Jeff Shelton.

Stella Nadine, born Jan. 15, 1941. She
worked, in Michigan and later as an admin-
istrative secretary, Civil Service, in Washing-
ton, DC. She married Robert F. Barrs of South
Carolma in 1968. They moved to Centreville,
Va, Three children - - Bobby, Deanna and John.
Nadine died Aug. 31,2010 and is buried in Ar-
lington National Cemetery.

Robert Gary, the eleventh child, born Oct.
15, 1950 in Monticello, Ky, served two years
in the U.S. Army. He married Rebecca Helen
Birin 1974. He retired from Rolls Royce, India-
napolis, in 2015. Four children — Alex, Rachel,
Macee, and Lauren.

The Frank Upchurch family are proud of
their Kentucky heritage. They worked hard,
slept good and never went hungry. Submit-
ted by Irene (Upchurch) Conyers.
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Name Birth Date Race Birthplace Registration Place
(City, County, State)

James 01lis Upchurch Apr 12 1886 White Macon, Bibb, GA
Lee Upchurch Apr 11 1892 Caucasian Georgia Macon, Bibb, GA
Jas F Upchurch Oct 22 1895 Caucasian Georgia Not Stated, Bulloch, GA
Julian Winton Upchurch Jul 20 1892 Caucasian Georgia Not Stated, Bulloch, GA
Benjamine Franklin Upchurch Aug 31 1899 White Not Stated, Campbell, GA
Homer B Upchurch Jul 2 1886 Caucasian Georgia Not Stated, Campbell, GA
Charles L Upchurch Feb 25 1894 Caucasian Georgia Not Stated, Carroll, GA
Hary D Upchurch Mar 1 1891 Caucasian Georgia - Not Stated, Carroll, GA
Henry J Upchurch Jul 25 1877 White Not Stated, Carroll, GA
Homer Edward Upchurch Nov 9 1885 White Not Stated, Carroll, GA
James M .Upchurch Dec 25 1882 White Not Stated, Carroll, GA
John Shields Upchurch Jul 26 1896 Georgia Not Stated, Carroll, GA
John William Upchurch Mar 1 1882 White Not Stated, Carroll, GA
Joseph Emory Upchurch Feb 28 1880 White Not Stated, Carroll, GA
Geo Kelley Upchurch Oct 29 1882 White Savannah, Chatham, GA
Howard Franklin Upchurch Jun 15 1894 Caucasian Georgia Savannah, Chatham, GA
Scott Wood Upchurch Jul 15 1882 White Savannah, Chatham, GA
Robert Zellers Upchurch Sep 27 1884 White Not Stated, DeKalb, GA
Ivie D Upchurch Sep 30 1881 White Atlanta, Fulton, GA
James Darling Upchurch Apr 7 1894 White Georgia Atlanta, Fulton, GA
Oscar Upchurch Dec 10 1890 American Georgia Atlanta, Fulton, GA
Paul Joseph Upchurch Nov 26 1898 White Atlanta, Fulton, GA
Zennie R Upchurch ¢ May 8 1888 Caucasian Georgia Atlanta, Fulton, GA
Plennie Upchurch Feb 15 1889 Caucasian Georgia Atlanta, Fulton, GA
Marvin Lewis Upchurch Feb 11 1885 White Atlanta, Fulton, GA
William Franklin Upchurch Dec 16 1886 White Georgia Atlanta, Fulton, GA
John Thomas Upchurch Jan 28 1885 White Not Stated, Fulton, GA
George Washington Upchurch Jul 11 1885 Black Not Stated, Glynn, GA
Dawson Upchurch Jan 18 1900 White Not Stated, Gwinnett, GA
Andrew Pierce Upchurch 22 Sep 1884 White ! Not Stated, Haralson, GA
William Henry Upchurch Nov 14 1873 White Not Stated, Heard, GA
Cecil Ezell Upchurch 24 Dec 1895 Caucasian Georgia Not Stated, Henry, GA
Florance Green Upchurch 10 Aug 1874 White Not Stated, Henry, GA
Homer Upchurch 6 May 1883 Black Not Stated, Henry, GA
Louis Upchurch 22 Dec 1899 Black Not Stated, Henry, GA
Theodore Leroy Upchurch 1 Nov 1890 Caucasian Georgia Not Stated, Henry, GA
Davis Harris Upchurch 29 Oct 1879 White Not Stated, Houston, GA
Edward Ponder Upchurch Sep 27 1879 White Not Stated, Lowndes, GA
Lebeus Martin Upchurch May 29 1888 Caucasian Kentucky Not Stated, Lowndes, GA
Charlie Latmus Upchurch Oct 16 1880 White Not Stated, Oconee, GA
John Thomas Upchurch Apr 6 1876 White Not Stated, Pulaski, GA
G G Upchurch Jun 14 1886 White Georgia Not Stated, Rockdale, GA
J. Staley Upchurch Jan 20 1896 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Thomas, GA
William Worth Upchurch Jun 4 1898 White Not Stated, Thomas, GA
Cecil Roy Upchurch Apr 7 1898 White Not Stated, Troup, GA
John William Upchurch Dec 21 1872 White Not Stated, Troup, GA
Joseph Franklin Upchurch Mar 21 1873 White. Not Stated, Troup, GA
Robt Levering Upchurch Feb 29 1884 White Not Stated, Troup, GA
William Lenell Upchurch Aug 17 1900 White Not Stated, Troup, GA

Samuel Adolphus Upchurch May 7 1874 White Not Stated, Walton, GA
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9. Zenobia B. ?? D. ??

o Md. ?? William Bradford (I have never found ANYTHING
on this couple. This info originally came from the Ellie Nance Bowles family tree prepared in
1960. There was a William Bradford, b. ca. 1829, son of Rhoda Gray & Crawford Bradford, but
have never found marriage info for him. There was the William Alexander Bradford that married
Sarah Frances Jackson - see under no. 3 above - they then had a William Alonso Bradford as a

son, b. in 1881, and a William Windom Bradford, b. ca. 1900. There was a William C. Bradford,
son of Amanda Caldwell & David Bradford, who was b. ca. 1855, but think that he was the W. C,
Bradford who md. Miley Angy Wimberley on 20 Jan. 1876. Have a few Zenobia'§ in my database,
but none that were an Upchurch to my knowledge.) '
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10/11. ZEQQQ}@?Susaﬂ - The information that I started with originally
was from a family tree drawn in 1961 by Ellie Nance Bowles. Although it
provided a great base, I have also found many errors in it. I believe that
the listing that showed Zenobia Bradford’s parents as Zenobia Uifand
William Bradford is one of them. There may have been a Zenobia U/, but I
have not found any record of her or of a William Bradford. However, there
is a record of the marriage of Susan U. and James Bradford. In their
household in the 18460 census they have a daughter Zenobee B., age 4, which
fits with the age of Zenobia Belzora Bradford. I further believe that the
Susannah Bradford listed in the Upchurch Cemetery is this Susan as her age
in the census records fits with her birth date on the tombstone.

2. Sarah Ann Upchurch m. Geovrge W. Jackson - vs. — 8. Elizabeth
Upchurch m. John Jackson. The Elizabeth/John family is another one I’m
having doubts about. Purportedly their children were named Henry and
Jegse. I can find no trace of this family as yet - no marriage record, no
census records, no cemetery recards. However, the Sarah/George family has
sons Henry and Jesse. So don’t know if there were really 2 families that
similar.
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li';“m;h”h,l Nameg Frid mer, Age
-'“;[;“ f)t lf“R M D Strickland 25 A
{©,a3 & CoraStrickland 18

1820 CENIVY ~ CVPRESS CRR T5T

Neighbors:
Houschold
Membe |\*
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Namg mD ART 1887
James M Upchurch &

E )8] «\Rosa L Upchurchd wrr
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Willic E Upchurch  sew
Francis M Upchurch pa&un
James M Upchurch  sow
Cora A Upchurch ~ Da#u
Zillic H Upchurely  pauw
Sonnie A Upchurch sew
Sudie H Upchurch DAl
Rufus R Upchurch  %om8

FAAUELIN €0 1 L L fladhand 1, = e f e

Houschold

Meorl Name Ay

cembers: : ”
M O Strickland 36
Cora Strickland 25
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FARLESS 45
1APR18EY 33
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O.hzwfas Millard G'nffm s R 28 Nov 1903 Nash Charles Millard Griffin,§A Hattie Maude Upchurch
(CV"‘S Delmont Griffin 26 Oct 1908 Nash Charles Manly Griffin , SR Maude Upchurch
Virginia Upchurch Griffin 28 Feb 1904 Nash Charlie Manley Griffin. Hattie Maude Upchurch
Rosa Hayes Powell 15 Sep 1914 Nash Callie Powell Minda Upchurch
[Jones 6 Oct 1914 Nash J Pollard Jones Eva M Upchurch
‘Uzzell .
2 Sep 1915 Nash David S Uzzell Alice Upchurch
Grady Clifton Coppedge 4 May 1809 Nash William Green Coppedge Alice Upchurch
Euguete Powell ‘ 28 May 1914 Nash Mallie Powell }etter Upchurch
Perdue 7 Jan 1914 Nash John Perdue Julia Upchurch
Sarah Kathryn Perdue 3 May 1910 Nash John Thomas Perdue Julia Alice Upchurch
'Paiiling Joynet 6 Mar 1915 Nash Walter Joynerl LY Flossie Upchurch
Waltér Joyner' Jr. 26 Sep 1917 Nash Walter Joyner ;52 Flossie Upchurch
Alma Dunston 1 Nov 1920 Nash Geo Robt Dunston Ollie Upchurch
Eathzer Dunston 18 Jun 1918 Nash Robert Dunston Oliver Upchurch
Loree Dunston 2 Aug 1923 Nash Geo Robt Dunston QOllie Upchurch
Wells 14 May 1921 Nash George Wells , > R Annie Upchurch
George Wells Jr. 6 Apr 1920 Nash George Wells , R Annie Eliza Upchurch
Burley Lindel Bulluck Jr. 24 May 1923 Nash Burley Lindel Bulluck ,52 Virginia Upchurch
.Mitchell 18 Apr 1939 Nash Franklin Sherman Mitchell Artheler Upchurch
Wllliam Owen Gupton 26 Oct 1939 Nash Paul Thomas Gupton Agnes Maude Upchurch
Douglas Lee Upchurch 4 Feb 1942 Nash Estelle Upchurch
Leonard Wicker Dowdee 17 Apr 1947 Nash Ira Leonard Dowdee Frances Marion Upchurch
* Paul’Andrew: Fisher 18 Sep 1957 Nash Henry Phillip Fisher Opal Lorene Upchurch
Phyllis Lorene Fisher 16 Aug 1958 Nash Henry Phillip Fisher Opal Lorene Upchurch
*Vermen Roy Fisher 30 Apr 1956 Nash Henry Phillip Fisher Opal Lorene Upchurch
Florence Jacqueline Upchurch
Rhonda Michelle Duke 16 Feb 1962 Nash Ernest Lee Duke
- ; Lula Mae Upchurch
. Nash William Carl Currin
Teresa Lynn Currin 25 Mar 1961 Mal Nash william Carl Currin Lula Mae Upchurch
n\‘{Jesl'gy Curran Currin 25 Feb 1976 ale
Rebecca Lynn Inscoe 21 Feb 1974 Female Nash Charles Everette Inscooe Connie Jane Upchurch
Kristen Leigh Barnhill 5 Oct 1980 Female Nash Kenneth Michael Barnhill Betty Belinda Upchurch
Brittany Elizabeth Coppedge 18 Feb 1987 Female Nash Jeffrey Scott Coppedge Tammy Lorraine Upchurch
Powel 7 Dec 1916 Nash John Cabron Powel Menda Upchurch
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Powell 1 Sep 1917 Male Johnston Mallie 7Powell

L BUICI Wy

Annie Catherine Nordon 1920 Female Johnston EamestC NoROoY Nannie Upchurch
f(_.‘,'reéc\i' 25 Feb 1924 Female Johnston ChasW CREECH Flonnie Upchurch
i . - Pool Upchurch
Bettie Lou Johnson 21 Sep 1929 Female Johnston Haywood T oHAI$oN p
Helen Flowers Fuller 1933 Female Johnston CoyWayne FULLER Sudie Hellen Upchurch
Tuskie Fuller 1922 Female Johnston CoyW FuLLES Sudie Upchurch
Holmes 1931 Male Johnston James Leats /* oL ES Leary Mildred Upchurch
Wilma Gene Lee 18 Jun 1932 Female Johnston Daniel LEE& Dora Mae Upchurch
'Emrha Marcia Singletary 4 Oct 1934  Female Johnston ID SENELETAW Lucy Emma Upchurch
Lee 24 Apr 1936 Male Johnston Daniel L&E Dora Mae Upchurch
Lee 14 Oct 1938 Male Johnston James Thomas LEZ& Mary Upchurch
(Charles Edward Holmes Jr. 1939 Female Johnston Charles Edward HoLmES, SR Espy Mae Upchurch
wall 28 Dec 1940 Male Johnston Laurie w ALl Ruth Upchurch
IF”e,gg';y Ann Eason 25 May 1934 Female Johnston George Thurman £AS6N Ruby Vera Upchurch
Muriel Upchurch Corbitt 20 Nov 1949 Female Johnston James Nicholson Co& R 8 L77 Muriel Upchurch
na Mae Upchurch
Don Lee Stewart 6 Dec 1950 Male Johnston OthaRay ST EWAART Leo p
; Upchurch
Cecil Carol Lee 25 May 1950 Male Johnston Daniel Lﬁf DOFaD"g?: Upchurch
Cornelia Lynn Lee 27 Nov 1945 Female Johnston Daniel LEE p
) : h
'Silve 9 Oct 1950  Female  Johnston James Ofis SILvE#4 Ruth Mae Upchurc
Sitver is SLeveEr Ruth Mae Upchurch
i 9 Oct 1950  Female Johnston James Otis
Silver J Otis SLLvEn Ruthie Mae Upchurch
‘Varry ‘James Silver 14 Jul 1952 Male Johnston ames Oti
James Conway Godwin 22 Jun 1953 Male Johnston James Wilson G 0QWFN Peggy Lou Upchurch
'Shelrill Hooks Johnson Jr. 8 Aug 1954  Male Johnston Sherrill Hooks TONNSOA 58  Shirley Teresa Upchurch
'Deborah Lee West ' ‘ 28 Mar 1955 Female Johnston John William W &ST Kathteen Ann Upchurch
IRonhie William West 28 Mar 1955 Male Johnston John William w E97 Kathleen Ann Upchurch
Mark Whitfield Price 28 Mar 1957 Male Johnston Cecil Whitfield PAICE Ann Hasiltine Upchurch
Strickland 8 Jun 1960  Female Johnston Henry Earl 5mrcm-mlqsn Janice Faye Upchurch
Henry Earl Strickland Jr. 16 Oct 1956 Male Johnston Henry Earl SFAECK LAVD SR Janice Fay Upchurch
Kimberly Joy Lee 28 Sep 1961 Female Johnston Barbara Lee Massengill Shelton Upchurch
{Sarah'Jo Poindexter 1 Sep 1964 Female Johnston Vernon Clayton ?°IAIDW€"~ Sandra Rosalie Upchurch
iStephanie Lynne Poindexter 15 Sep 1961 Female Johnston Vernon Clayton PoJw D&% TEA Sandra Rosalie Upchurch
John Richard Bynum 16 Oct 1965 Male Johnston James Hilliard DBYA VMY Patricia Ann Upchurch
Lonnie Lee Upchurch 31 Jul 1971 Male Johnston Lonnie Jackson Vivian Anne Upchurch
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Lettie L’DChu.l’Ch maringe: 28 Sep Nash,. North spouse: James M. Powell
North Carolina 1910 Carolina

Marriages, 1759-1979
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- RA 3 Avezooy) Soenn ver

Alrs. William Hoeberr Unciiireh

announces the engagement of
her daughter, Zetule Jane, to
Joe Reece Junkins, son of My
and Mrs, Comer Junkins of
Falsville. iss Upchurch's
father is the late XIr. Up-
cimreh

AMiss Upchurch attended
Athrng Coliege. She Js now
emnloyed at Redstone Arsena..

Alr. Junkins attenced Ala-
bama Polvtechnice [nstitute and
A'hens College.

Che vedding will he an even?
of June 22 ai M~marial Lirive
Methodist Chureh.
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Database: Georgia Deaths, 1919-98 -- al| Upchureh records

Name
Florence M Upchurch

Louria L Upchurch
Robert L Upchurch

Lula M Upchurch
William E Upchurch
Hazel E Upchurch

Ida H Upchurch

Zilvia Upchurch,‘r\

Marion P Upchurch

Joel R Upchurch

B g st ZILpHA UTAe TommE W

IESEE S Death County  Age Certificate
F W 26-May-84 Muscogee 90 years 18367
F W 12-Feb-71 Muscogee 72 years 3331
M w 24-Feb-81 Muscogee 67 years 6851
w 17-Feb-71 Muscogee 83 years 6713
w 21-Feb-59 Muscogee 72 years 4368
W 13-Oct-91 Muscogee 72 years 38948
16-Oct-37 Muscogee 26257
12-Apr-28 Muscogee 10882-J
M W 8-May-62 Ft Benning 18 hours 9845
Ft Benning 1 day 19792

M W 1-Sep-54

R ananamtt | Bamgassn A Soabalam- bglusnmll et

Residence County
Muscogee
Muscogee

Muscogee

Muscogee
Muscogee
Muscogee

Muscogee

Muscogee

Prdty Otbonlt  of A12
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. FWA

Upchurch A C

Upchurch Carles K Jr
Upchurch Cecil F
Upchurch Charles
Upchurch Clara Mrs
Upchurch Dale & Sue
Upchurch Dawn M
Upchurch Fred M Atty
Upchurch Fred M Atty
Upchurch Fred M Atty R
Upchurch Fred M Atty Res
Upchurch Gary
Upchurch Gearlean Rev
Upchurch Gertrude
Upchurch James H
Upchurch James H
Upchurch Judith
Upchurch Kemper
Upchurch L B

Upchurch Lewis M Iii
Upchurch M
Upchurch Michael D
Upchurch S

Upchurch Terri
Upchurch W Gray
Upchurch Wayne
Upchurch Wayne A

Upchurch Zina

1010 Cranbrook St
5830 Cardinal Way
3229 Alamance Church Rd
809 Hobbs Rd
2703 Stratford Dr
5 Bearkling P1
912 Highland Av

Gate City Savings & Loan Bld
Gate Ciry Savings & Loan Bld

902 Hammel Rd

902 Hammel Rd
1124 Jefferson Rd
3827 Mosby Dr
2314 N Church St
2601 Phillips Ave
2601 Phillips Ave
2605 Phillips Av
3827 Mosby Dr
5026 Heathridge Ter

2205 New Garden Rd
1618 Willomore St
3901 N Us 220 Hwy

809 Hobbs Rd

15 Prairie Tr

3004 Cardinal Ridge Dr
3612 Pinetop Rd
3612 Pinetop Rd

814 Guilford College Rd

U

Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro

Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

27407-2222
27410-9398
27401

27410-4813
27408-3325
27407-6394
27403-3033
27401

27401

27408-7409
27408-7409
27410-3537
27407-4430
27405-4327
27405-5443
27405-5443
27405-5443
27407-4430
27410-8430

27410-1703
27403-3352
27408

27410-4813
27410-9094
27410-8248
27410-2824
27410-2824
27410-9096

919-852-6108
919-668-2761
919-697-1559
919-294-8211
919-288-3054
919-294-8811
919-379-9733
919-273-5992
919-273-5992
919-272-2245
919-272-2245
919-855-3731
919-294-3577
919-274-6674
919-378-1885
919-378-1885
919-274-6321
919-294-3577
919-294-7877

919-288-6096
919-273-3219
919-288-5137
919-852-2903
919-632-0411
919-668-9038
919-545-0180
919-288-6689
919-852-4372
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ZOLA

Zo!a Upchurch
birth; 1886

North Carolina .12 Jan
Marriages, 1759-1979 ~ Mmarriage: ;o

U

Raleigh, Wake, North
Carolina

spouse:

Elder Cary
Williams
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A é; u A RVE 185D GABAreL RIVER)
A d 1 :’V) u(,atb& w"’e"q Name , MV 4,11 Age
,L.\ NEcC 1895‘ John Upchurch Hean Aveigss 46
A A R ‘Ab,.« W An MNoVIBEBE EZZ{G Iijpd;]urcl; wIF {49 pee 195 34
cnby cnurc 1
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Hays Williford Lonaen RUc 1883 16
1810 CENSLS - WLLLFMS50R
Co, TX - SUSTICE PRECICHT3

. Name B ABT Agef se
John Upchurch 1¥€A7 L 153 360 W
Lizzie Upchurch WrIF (y, ‘B| [ Btg 41 TN
Ruby Upchurch  pAw 1837 73 13
Bertha Upchurch au 1888 72 13
Jasla Upchurch P4V | 1890 20
Dela Upchurch DAY o 1gq2 18

A Q;]ance Wiley  wrece 1907 8
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1520 cewsvS— JOAN NOF& Fovwp



ToRan 2 oRA A U @, KD R

XID 1081

D 2oro U sos IST fr f ok Seatsnn welds
W Al wnge quae P9da Molca 02;6% A 24TV 1883
A boOcT 1935 . /V@Q\o\, and . 280, zeson W
2 ola el Luar W&éﬁw Z oo Sealans
oA Mn Slaie Repacr L7 mcdi = 3l conpe- (30, 3 08)

@O 201 A W A [9SEP I, A 2400 1708 —mnl et
Sealgn ks 4 ) ALEG 1893 A 31DEC /937 bolly Ay
&WG (,3f/ P’y 34/35).

B Zorn I\ appran v 1§50 tuihe Lo Cora am hsams of
0’)0—«,24,3;— kg to G(C/‘vew—caﬂamiéw& PP {ﬂqdv_;,)ud |
Ca. oge g, e Lindo g:--»& , . S Mﬂi%‘”c{/
Neak. 7 TR Aesee Kf fagfln A Seblhn .

@ I Aea Borcosuy LMY and ?/ﬁ&yml‘abﬁ é—c;e,&-{n/’) ’?é{/UC)
Rl b cursiy Lo 1815 [ractie Co/.ﬂfﬁ) Sl NMoli,
Z’M?/m&—owéw; =  Galliaan 4\/ ey ¥ bty U
7. L‘Mo@uﬂ G b ooy g 1851 (Wealie o, W) L%MM
Wstier (W) wedbmece A-CoU [AcLll L. U] -
C. A obia /\’;: 'é&mw /()M%” A 18] )Y (N el ISHIAY 1833
welu Lo ,WE Aerze, Lilelaly A /5)5’3’/9 (AC)
o deaton utelads [Ulel el i Zosie U § 24 UaD)
o Moo Rebrna [vs §aned, shonns 1%5,9;,, 77-R P

A . — &G & y
B 1 oiloinn 1w whi Porbd WED 31IOC /991 Hpey WC
T, Weree - Mea-an‘j’ Lar

A final reminder of e Teunion LA A - -
this Sunday for all descendants of A ﬂ“ﬁ{"w 4 £ Son Ay Bt dgaaw
J. Seaton Welch, Zora Upchurch, / LQ/[/QMLﬂ,O 64‘4@%@01 U ‘

Nolia Rayan and Elsie Walls to at- TP PO
o a1 Ao 2o AU e folae

cllowship building at 1:00. Bring a
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Mrs. Lina Dowd would like to
remind all of the descendents of
J. Seaton Welch, Zora Upchurch,
Nolia Ragan and Elsie Walls that
their annual reunion will be

"August 2 at the fellowship
building at Salem. Please bring a
picnic lunch around 1 p.m. in the
afternoon and share some food
and memories with your
relatives. Contact Mrs. Lina

Dowd if you have questions. It is
the time for reunions so let me
know about yours. A *
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The time is passing quickly and it
is time once again for the descen-
dants of J. Seaton Welch, Zora Up-
church, Nolia Ragan and Elsie
Walls to gather together for their
reunion. The event will be held at
the Salem Fellowship Building on
August 9 at 1:00. Bring a picnic
lunch to share with others and catch
up on friends and family news.
Contact Mrs. Lina Dowd at 362-
7741 for angif questions you have.
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Mrs. Lina Dowd has asked to
remind all of you again this year of
the reunion of the descendants of J.
Seaton Welch, Zora Upchurch,
Nolin Rayan and Elsie Walls which
will be held on Sunday, August 7 in
the fellowship building at Salem.
Everyone bring a picnic and enjoy
the fellowship.

-
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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: Zora Welch Melton
Date: August 30, 2003

GOLDSBORO -- Mrs. Zora Welch Melton, 97, of 2710 Langston Drive, died Thursday at Kitty Askins Hospice Center.

A native of Chatham County, she was the daughter of the late John Seaton Welch and Zora Upchurch Welch and was the
widow of Allie James Melton, Sr. Mrs. Melton was a very active member of First Baptist Church, where she was active in the
Woman s Missionary Union and where she taught Sunday school for a number of years. She was a graduate of Buies Creek
Academy and taught in public schools following graduation.

Funeral services will be held Saturday at 11 a.m. at First Baptist Church of Goldsboro with Dr. Glenn Phillips officiating. Burial
will follow in Wayne Memorial Park.

Mrs. Melton is survived by her son, Allie James Melton, Jr. and wife, Edna Holloman Melton of Goldsboro; her daughter,
Agnes Melton Cobb and husband, Marvin Z. Cobb of Farmville; two sisters, Lina Welch Dowd of Apex and Ada Welch
Landolph of Springfield, PA; a brother, William "Bill"* Welch of Durham; four grandchildren, Miles Melton and wife, Sandra of
FuquayVarina, Brent Melton and wife, Lisa of Raleigh, Walter "Walt" Cobb and wife, Debbie of Winterville and Kirk Cobb and
wife, Laine of Farmville; four great-grandchildren, Chad Melton, Tanner Melton, Joshua Cobb and Nolan Cobb; four step-
greatgrandchildren, Chris Aycock and Kimberly Aycock Gross, both of Raleigh, Misty Peaden of Winterville and Tracy Rybun
of Greenville.

The family will receive friends Saturday from 10-11 a.m. in the church parlor of First Baptist Church in Goldsboro.
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Zora Upchurch

North Carolina
Marriages, 1759-1979

birth: 1874

25 Feb

marriage: 1902

XT1r- Joél

New Hill, Wake, North
Carolina

spouse: J Seaton Welch
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. 3 i Registration Place

Name Birth Date  Race Birchplace (city? County, State)
L H Upchurch 15 Jul 1891 Caucasian Kentucky San Antonio, Bexgr, TX
Jessie Lee Upchurch 30 Aug 1889 Caucasian Alabama Not Stated, Bowie, TX
Ira Upchurch 28 Aug 1892 ! USx;Grimes Co. Not Stated, Brazos, TX
Thomas Spencer Upchurch 3 Apr 1887 Caucasian Texas Not Stated, Calhoun, TX
John T Upchurch Aug 2 1880 White ¥ot Stated, Coleman, TX
George Richard Upchurch 2 Sep 1886 Caucasian Alabama Not Stated, Denton, TX
James Everett Upchurch Sep 11 1893 Caucasian Texas Not Stated, Ellis, TX
John Brammer Upchurch Jul 19 1874 White Not Stated, Ellis, TX
Thomas Walter Upchurch Mar 29 1895 White Texas Not Stated, Ellis, TX
Charlie Elmer Upchurch Sep 10 1894 White Tennessee Not Stated, Ellis, TX
Granvill Atha Upchurch Feb 1 1896 Caucasian Texas Not Stated, Ell}s, TX
Thomas Bonton Upchurch Jul 21 1890 White Alabama Not Stated, Ellis, TX
John Owen Upchurch Jan 21 1889 Cauc;White Texas Not Stated, Falls, TX
Virgil Earl Upchurch Nov 28 1894 Caucasian Texas Not Stated, Falls, TX
Joseph Peter Upchurch 7 Jun 1879 White ! Not Stated, Gregg, TX
Claud James Upchurch Oct 15 1884 Caucasian Texas Houston, Harris, TX
Jesse D Upchurch Feb 29 1898 White Houston, Harris, TX
Wellis Mccutcheon Upchurch Jan 31 1896 Caucasian Texas Houston, Harris, TX
» Anderson Brace Upchurch Feb 3 1878 White Not Stated, Hill, TX
Dave Robert Lawrence Upchurch Jul 10 1879 White Not Stated, BHill, TX
Felix Maron Upchurch Apr 27 1900 White Not Stated, Hill, TX
Henry Clifton Upchurch Apr 14 1886 White Not Stated, Hill, TX
Joseph Albert Upchurch Jun 8 1884 White Not Stated, Hill, TX
Thomas J Upchurch Jan 3 1877 White Not Stated, Hill, TX
Will Armstrong Upchurch Nov 24 1874 White Not Stated, Hill, TX
William Robert Upchurch Mar 6 1874 White Not Stated, Hill, TX
Ben Leroy Upchurch 28 Sep 1887 White ! Not Stated, Jackson, TX
Will Upchurch 13 Jul 1889 American Texas Not Stated, Jeff Davis, TX
Marion Francis Upchurch 28 Aug 1886 White Alabama Not Stated, Johnson, TX
William Ray Upchurch 23 Jan 1893 Caucasian Texas Not Stated, Jones, TX
Charles Upchurch 7 Mar 1895 Caucasian Tennessee Not Stated, Lamar, TX
Jerry Emberson Upchurch 10 Jun 1883 White ! Not Stated, Lamar, TX
John Wallace Upchurch 13 Sep 1887 Caucasian Tennessee Not Stated, Lamar, TX
Johnnie Upchurch 12 Oct 1890 Caucasian Tennessee Not Stated, Lamar, TX
Sam Jones Upchurch 27 Mar 1893 Caucasian Texas Not Stated, Lamar, TX
Zora Upchurch+ 24 Jan 1899 White ! Not Stated, Lamar, TX
Aubrey Upchurch 4 Nov 1895 Caucasian Arkansas Not Stated, Lamar, TX
Charlie Cleveland Upchurch 15 Nov 1888 White Tennessee Not Stated, Lamar, TX
Hirschell Upchurch 17 Sep 1897 ! Texas Not Stated, Lamar, TX
Potter G Upchurch 26 Aug 1875 White ! Not Stated, Lamar, TX
Tommie Franklin Upchurch 30 Mar 1900 White ! Not Stated, Lavaca, TX
Dod Upchurch 16 Oct 1883 White ! Not Stated, Madison, TX
Isaac Shannon Upchurch 11 May 1894 Caucasian Texas Not Stated, Madison, TX
Mitchell Clyde Upchurch 8 May 1899 White 1 Not Stated, McLennan, TX
Olen Upchurch Dec 28 1897 White Waco, McLennan, TX
William Alvin Upchurch 28 Jul 1887 Caucasian Arkansas Not Stated, Orange, TX
Jesse Purton Upchurch 7 Mar 1888 Caucasian Texas Not Stated, Reagan, TX
Benjamin Riley Upchurch 20 Jan 1880 White ! Not Stated, Red River, TX
Chester L Upchurch 25 Aug 1899 White ! Not Stated, Red River, TX
Delbert Lee Upchurch 12 Feb 1896 Caucasian Texas Not Stated, Red River, TX
Henry Tilma Upchurch 17 Aug 1896 Caucasian Texas Not Stated, Red River, TX
James Linder Upchurch 21 May 1884 White ! Not Stated, Red River, TX
Jessie Upchurch 28 Jun 1895 White Arkansas Not Stated, Red River, TX
William Franklin Upchurch 29 Dec 1887 White Texas Not Stated, Red River, TX
Hugh Upchurch 2 Mar 1891 Caucasian Texas Not Stated, San Jacinto, TX
Ike L Upchurch Jan 23 1895 White Tennessee Fort Worth, Tarrant, TX
John Bertlett Upchurch 2 Dec 1888 Caucasian Texas Austin, Travis, TX
Emmitt James Upchurch 6 Feb 1885 White ! Not Stated, Victoria, TX
Izea Upchurch Sep 2 1890 Black Texas Not Stated, Walker, TX
John Fisher Upchurch Jan 20 1888 White Texas Not Stated, Walker, TX
0 James Carl Upchurch 3 Jul 1899 White Not Stated, Ward, TX
Arthur Upchurch Jan 30 1889 Caucasian Texas Not Stated, Wharton, TX
Harvey Upchurch 31 May 1897 | Texas Not Stated, Williamson, TX
Neal Max Richard Upchurch 27 Aug 1890 Caucasian Texas Not Stated, Williamson, TX
Grover Cleavland Upchurch 3 Oct 1884 White ! Not Stated, Williamson, TX
Thomas Henderson Upchurch 13 Jun 1884 White ! Not Stated, Williamson, TX
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Amarillo

Potter County

Texas, USA

Edit Virtual Cemetery info [?] T

Created by: Rick Lemons
Record added: May 02, 2006

Find A Grave Memorial# 14152800

Cemetery Photo
Added by: Melissa Hendricks
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Source Information

) . SR CINDY PAYWE 1910 Residence
Payne Family Tree GWNER! Civil District 14, Warren, Tennessee ,
Age: 12 <1910 United States Federal Census
1 citation provides evidence for Name, Birth,
. ) Residence
Zora Olin Upchurch 1930 Residence
Birth 18 Sep 1898 in Warren, Warren, Tennessee,  age: 32 Precinct 5, Nolan, Texas

Death 22 Aug 1961 in Potter, Texas *51 1930 United States Federal Census

1930 Residence T citation provides evidence for Name, Birth,
farents Age: 32 Precinct 5, Nolan, Texas Residence
Samuel Lafayette Upchurch
1860 ~ 1957 ‘
1940 Residence “ 1940 United States Federal Census
Nancy McDowell i Corcoran, Kings, Califomia, 1 citation provides evidence for Name, Residence,
1868 - e B Birth
Age: 41
Spouse & Children v
‘1,:0?8 carlie 1940 Residence “B! Ancestry Family Trees
1 Apr Corcoran, Kings, Califomia, This citation provides evidence for Zora Olin Upchurch
H el
Private Eryu- CNAE ) A
; ; Y} J
Donald I_L‘YL‘;\JI hurcI:)\ <2l Tennessee, Delayed Birth Records, 1869-1909
onald Leon Upcl
1626 - 1862

1 citation provides evidence for Name, Birth

Betty Jean Upchurch
1932 - 2002

¥ Texas Death Index, 1803-2000

Billy Upchurch 1 citation provides evidence for Name, Death

19832 - 2002
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